

SC No. 378/2022
State Vs. Om Prakash And Ors
FIR no. 468 /2022
PS Khajuri Khas

20.03.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Ms. Bornali, Ld. LAC for accused Om Prakash and
Vijay @ Sunny.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Jaan Mohd @ Janu Kalu.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
accused Vijay Pal @ Gantha by private counsel. Accordingly, Ld.
Amicus Curiae Ms. Aarti Sharma is discharged with respect to
accused Vijay Pal @ Gantha.

Communication has been received from Additional
DCP, NE that a letter has been sent to FSL regarding FSL result.
Directions have been passed to SHO and FSL Director to pursue
with this matter.

Ld. Counsels jointly submit that they will argue on
the charge on NDOH, even if, FSL result is not furnished till
then. Put up for arguments on charge on 19.04.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.03.2023