

SC No. 378/2022
State Vs.Om Prakash And Ors
FIR No. 468 /2022
PS Khajuri Khas

22.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are produced from J/C.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Jaan Mohammad.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Om Prakash and Viayjy @ Sunny.
Sh. Nitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Viay Pal.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the point of charge.

IO/inspector has sent a request for exemption from personal appearance for today. For the reasons mentioned in the application, IO is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Issue fresh notice to IO to appear personally on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 22.08.2023.

(Savitri
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.07.2023