

SC No. 378/2022
State Vs. Om Prakash And Ors.
FIR No. 468 /2022
PS Khajuri Khas

27.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO/Insp. Puneet Bharti.

All accused persons are produced from JC.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Jaan
Mohammad.

Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Om Prakash
and Vijay @ Sunny.

Sh. Nitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay Pal.

Sh. Sandeep Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused

1. Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.
2. Mr. Sandeep Srivastava has filed fresh Vakalatnama on
behalf of accused Jaan Mohammad. Taken on record.
Accordingly, Ms. Aarti Sharma, Ld. Amicus Curiae is
discharged.
3. An application has been moved by I/C KKD Lockup
that accused Vijay Pal @ Guddu be allowed to produce
through VC on NDOH as he has attacked an inmate as well as
one police staff in lockup yesterday and they received injuries.
Accused has been warned to be careful about his conduct.
Accordingly, the application is disposed of as I do not see
sufficient ground to produce him through VC and want to
observe his conduct by giving him another chance. Put up for
arguments on charge on 16.10.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.09.2023

At 2:30 PM,

4. At this stage, supplementary challan has been filed containing

-2-

some results of FSL, certified call records etc. by the IO. Taken on record and be tagged with main file. Copy of the same has already been supplied to the accused persons.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.09.2023