

SC No. 378/2022
State Vs.Om Prakash And Ors
FIR No. 468 /2022
PS Khajuri Khas

08.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Sandeep Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused Jaan Mohd.
Sh. Nitesh Kumar Chaurasia, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay Pal @ Gudda.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Om Prakash & Vijay @ Sunny.

1. Matter is listed for admission of documents today but Ld. Counsels for accused persons do not want to admit any document under section 294 Cr.P.C.
2. Accordingly, put up on 06.02.2024 for PE i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.01.2024

s