

SC No. 378/22
State Vs. Om Prakash & Ors
FIR No. 468/22
PS Khajuri Khas

19.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vijay Pal @ Gudda @ Gantha has appeared on production warrant.

1. Juvenility application has been filed on behalf of accused Vijay Pal @ Gudda @ Gantha.
2. On asking, accused informs that he was 17 years of age at the time of present incident and had studied at local govt. school at Hathras, Zilesar Road, UP. He is not able to furnish complete address of his school.
3. Date already fixed i.e 27.02.2024 stands cancelled as I shall be on leave on that day. Accordingly, witnesses summoned for that day be informed by the IO concerned not to appear on 27.02.2024.
4. Put up for PE on 20.03.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.02.2024

s