

SC No. 378/2022  
State Vs. Om Prakash And Ors  
FIR No. 468 /2022  
PS Khajuri Khas

07.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Om Prakash and Vijay @ Guddu are  
produced from jail via VC.  
Remaining two accused are produced from J/C.  
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Om  
Prakash and Vijay @ Sunny.  
Sh. Nitesh Kumar Chaurasia, Ld counsel for  
accused Vijay.  
Sh Sandeep Srivastava, Ld.Counsel for accused  
Jaan Mohd.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW1 Sh. Dev Singh  
Rawat is present, partly examined in-chief. His further cross-  
examination is deferred as assistance of IO is required. PW1 is  
bound down for the next date of hearing. IO be summoned for  
the NDOH. MHC(M) with case property be also summoned for  
NDOH.

2. Put up for PE on 15.07.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
07.05.2024

‘s’  
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature  
has expired.