

IA-02/2024
State Vs. Vijay Pal @Gudda
FIR No. 468/2022
PS: Karawal Nagar

13.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Sh. Nitesh Kumar Chaurasia, Ld. Counsel for the
accused/applicant.

Matter is taken up on an application for bail of
accused Vijay Pal @ Gudda S/o Sh. Hari Singh.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the
accused/applicant submits that he wishes to withdraw the
present application.

In view of the same, the matter is disposed of as
withdraw.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.12.2024