

SC 378/2022
STATE Vs. OM PRAKASH and ors
FIR No. 468/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

14.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the accused.
All accused are produced from JC.
Ld. LAC for accused Om Prakash and Vijay @
Sunny.
Ld. LAC for accused Vijay Pal @ Guddu.

No witness is present today.

Let witness PW-1 Sh. Dev Singh Rawat and witnesses at serial no. 2 and 21 be summoned on the date already fixed i.e. **03.03.2025**. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Report received from Jail Supertindent regarding misbehaviour of accused Vijay Pal @ Guddu S/o Sh. Hari Singh. Jail Superintendent is directed to file / produce CCTV Footage in support of misbehaviour of accused in his barrack on NDOH, as accused submitted that he had been beaten in jail by police officials.

Put up on 11.02.2025 for report of Jail Superintendent. Accused Vijay Pal @ Guddu be also produced on **11.02.2025**.

In the meantime, accused Vijay Pal @ Guddu S/o Sh. Hari Singh be shifted to some other barrack. **Direction be sent to Jail Superintendent in this regard.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.01.2025