

SC No. 378/2022
State v. Om Prakash and others
FIR No. 468/2022
PS Khajuri Khas

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused produced from JC.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Id. LAC for accused Vijay @
Sunny and Omprakash.
Sh. Nitesh Kumar Chaurasiya, Id. Counsel for
accused Vijay Pal.

IO/SI Ombir Singh is present. He is examined and
discharged.

PW1 whose examination-in-chief was deferred be
summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 08.07.2025. PWs
mentioned at serial nos.2, 3 and 4 be summoned for that date.
The IO and MHC (M) along with case property be also
summoned for said date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.04.2025/ap