

SC 378/2022
STATE Vs. OM PRAKASH and ors
FIR No. 468/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are produced from JC.
Sh. Sandeep Srivastava, Sh. Nitesh Kumar
Chaurasia, Ms. Bornali Singh (Ld. LAC) and Ld.
counsel for all the accused.
PW 1 Dev Singh Rawat in person.

PW 1 Dev Singh Rawat has been cross examined
and discharged.

Let witnesses at serial no. 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 be
summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case
property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.09.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delh
08.07.2025/nk