

SC 378/2022
STATE Vs. OM PRAKASH and ors
FIR No. 468/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

08.10.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are produced from JC.
PW Yogita in person.
PWs Sachin and Sunhari in person

Report received from Jail Superintendent regarding the treatment of accused Vijay @ Sunny. Same is taken on record.

PW 5 Sunhari Devi and PW6 Yogita have been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

PW 7 Sachin has been partly examined in chief. Further examination is deferred as assistance of IO is required for apprising about CCTV Footage as mentioned in statement u/s 161 Cr.P.C of the witness.

Let PW 7 Sachin as well as PW Neelam @ Pancham be summoned for the NDOH.

IO is also directed to appear in person for the NDOH for apprising about CCTV Footage as mentioned in statement u/s 161 Cr.P.C of the witness Sachin.

Put up for PE on 01.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.10.2025/nk