

SC No. 378/2022
State v. Om Prakash and others
FIR No. 468/2022
PS Khajuri Khas

25.10.2025

File taken up today on an application for bail moved on behalf of accused Vijay Pal.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay Pal.
SI Shubham, deputed IO.

Part arguments heard on bail application.

Assistance of IO is required. The main investigation in this case is done by IO/SI Sunil Kumar. He be summoned for the next date.

Put up this bail application on 29.10.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.10.2025/ap