

SC 378/2022
STATE Vs. OM PRAKASH and ors
FIR No.468/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vijay @ Sunny produced from Tihar Jail through VC.
Accused Jaan Mohd. produced from mandoli Jail through VC.
Ms. Bornali Singh, legal aid counsel for accused Omprakash and Vijay @ Sunny.
Accused Omprakash and Vijay Pal not produced from JC.
Sh. Nitesh Kumar Chaurasia, Advocate for accused Vijay Pal @ Gudda.

As per report, PW Neelam is unserved.

PW Sachin is served.

IO is also served.

Examination of PW7 Sachin was deferred on the last date of hearing as assistance of IO was required. But it is apprised by the staff that police officials are not allowed entry inside the Court premises by the lawyers, hence IO would not be able to appear.

In the circumstances, PW7 Sachin and IO be summoned for the next date. Also PW Neelam @ Pancham be summoned for the next date through IO.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 08.01.2026.
Production warrant be issued for accused Omprakash and Vijay Pal @ Gudda for that date.

Contd....

Bail application of accused Vijay Pal is pending. IO /Inspector Puneet Bharti was summoned for today but police officials are not allowed entry inside the Court Premises. Therefore, the bail application be put up on 12.11.2025. IO/Inspector Puneet Bharti be summoned for 12.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.11.2025/ap

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Jaan Mohd. appears. PW Sachin also appears. In view of above circumstances, PW Sachin is discharged unexamined.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.11.2025/ap