

CS No.

Jagdish Kumar v. Ruchi Narang

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. M.P. Sinha and Sh. Lavesb Goel, Advocates for plaintiff.

Arguments heard.

This suit was received on assignment on 13.03.2026. Same be checked and registered.

Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the interim application to all the defendants of PF through all modes for 22.05.2026. At this stage, date is changed to **25.05.2026** on the request of Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

(RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA)
DJ-08 : CENTRAL DISTRICT
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI
08.04.2026