

SC No. 378/2022
STATE Vs. Vijay Pal
FIR No. 468/2022
PS Khajuri Khas

07.07.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. counsel for the accused/applicant.
IO Inps. Uttam Kumar in person.

This is the bail application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Vijay Pal.

After some arguments, Ld. counsel for the applicant/accused wishes to withdraw his application. Request is allowed.

In view of the same, the present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

Put up now for evidence on the date already fixed i.e.

05.08.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.07.2026/nk